CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-9201 US			
OIFE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
RE 05-15-	2003 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
MAY 0 9 2003				
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE DORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OF COPY THERE 102449	FICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED			
1. Name of conveying parties: 5-9-0-3	Name and address of receiving party:			
(a) Jock F. Tomlinson	Name: Lattice Semiconductor Corporation			
(b) David C. Wilkinson	Street Address: 5555 N.E. Moore Court			
(c) James J. Bennett	City: Hillsboro State: OR			
(d) Douglas C. Morse	Country: U.S.A.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?			
☐ Yes ☒ No	Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	1			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other Corrective Document Submission for Recording at Reel/Frame Unknown, for assignment originally filed with patent				
application on 12/06/2000				
Execution Date:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 09/732,216	B. Patent No.(s)			
Title: Programmable Power Management System And				
Method				
Additional nun	nbers attached? Yes No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: One			
Name: Greg J. Michelson				
Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP				
Street Address: 2001 Gateway Place, Suite 195E	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
City San Jose State CA Zip 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.			
	Charge Deposit Account 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-			
	2257 any amounts overpaid			
1 50 1107 110	E THIS SPACE			
2003 ECOUPLY 00000781 500017 09787016 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
902) 40-Q0-CH				
8. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Drea & Michalan				
Greg J. Michelson 44,940 Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
<i>y</i>	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 6			

PATENT REEL: 014060 FRAME: 0209

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jock F. Tomlinson, residing at 16850 S.W. Siler Ridge, Beaverton, Oregon 97007, a U.S. citizen; David C. Wilkinson, residing at 4000 Moonshadow Cove, Austin, Texas 78735, a U.S. citizen; James J. Bennett, residing at 886 S.W. 231, Hillsboro, Oregon 97123, a U.S. citizen; and Douglas C. Morse, residing at 15533 N.E. Stag Hollow Road, Yamhill, Oregon 97148, a U.S. citizen, hereby sell, assign and transfer to LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR, D.C., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5555 N.E. Moore Court, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

Programmable Power Management System and Method

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	_ <i>1</i> 8_ day of	Moreh	, 20093	
		fort	F. Taulo Jock F. Tomlinson	
State of	)		JOCK F. TOIMINSON	
State of	) ss.			
	,			
On	t	efore me,		
personally appeared _	Jock F. Toml	inson personally	known to me or proved	l to me on
the basis of satisfactor	y evidence to b	e the person(s) who	se name(s) is(are) subsci	ribed to the
			ey executed the same in	
			re(s) on the instrument the	
or the entity upon beha				ic person(s),
or the entity upon beni	an or which the	person(s) acteu, ex	ceated the instrument.	
		WITNESS r	ny hand and official seal	
		SIGNATUR	F OF NOTARY	

-1-

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jock F. Tomlinson, residing at 16850 S.W. Siler Ridge, Beaverton, Oregon 97007, a U.S. citizen; David C. Wilkinson, residing at 4000 Moonshadow Cove, Austin, Texas 78735, a U.S. citizen; James J. Bennett, residing at 886 S.W. 231, Hillsboro, Oregon 97123, a U.S. citizen; and Douglas C. Morse, residing at 15533 N.E. Stag Hollow Road, Yamhill, Oregon 97148, a U.S. citizen, hereby sell, assign and transfer to LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR, Corporation INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5555 N.E. Moore Court, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

## **Programmable Power Management System and Method**

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 36 day of 161, 2000.	
fact F. Toulin	
State of VILON ) Jock F. Tomlinson	
County of MANNA ) ss.	
on November 30,000 before me, Tina M Maki	
personally appearedJock F. Tomlinson personally known to me or proved to me or	n .
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(are) subscribed to the	he
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/tl	
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person	
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	<del>((</del> σ),
of the charty apon bonair of which the personas acted, executed the histrament.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
WITTENS ITY Hand and Official Soci.	

OFFICIAL SEAL
TINA M MAKI
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 313826
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 23, 2002

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Att by Docket No.: M-9201 US day of <u>December</u> State of Texas County of Traves SS. On December 4, 2000 before me, Prisy/la V. Gonzales personally appeared David C. Wilkinson personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. PRISCILLA V. GONZALES SIGNATURE OF NOTARY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 3, 2004 マナナトトト ト・ト・ト・ト・ト・ト・ト・ト・ト・ト・ト・ト・ト・ト・ト・ Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000. James J. Bennett State of \_\_\_\_\_ On \_\_\_\_\_ before me, \_\_\_\_ personally appeared \_\_\_\_ James J. Bennett \_\_\_ personally known to me or proved to me on the \_\_ before me, \_\_\_ basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

At ey Docket No.: M-9201 US

Executed this	day of	, 2000.
State of	) ) ss. )	David C. Wilkinson
the basis of satisfactory within instrument and a authorized capacity(ies)	evidence to be the p cknowledged to me , and that by his/her	me, personally known to me or proved to me on person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their e/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), on(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this 1	gth day of Nove	naber, 2000.
		James J. Bennett
State of Wearn	)	James J. Beimett
County of Washington	) ss. )	
within instrument and a authorized capacity(ies)	dence to be the pers cknowledged to me ; and that by/fifs/her	me,
NOTARY COMMIS	FICIAL SEAL INA M MAKI PUBLIC-OREGON SSION NO. 313826 PIRES JUNE 23, 2002	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

-2-

Executed this A new Docket No.: M-9201 US

Executed this A new Docket No.: M-9201 US

Douglas C. Morse

State of Old Douglas C. Morse

Douglas C. Morse

personally appeared Douglas C. Morse personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the

within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),

or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

OFFICIAL SEAL
TINA M MAKI
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 313826
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 23, 2002

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY